

ORIX Leasing & Financial Services India Limited (formerly known as OAIS Auto Financial Services Limited)

(A Subsidiary of ORIX Auto Infrastructure Services Limited)

Regd. Office: Plot No. 94, Marol Co-operative Industrial Estate, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059
Tel: +91 22 2859 5093 / 6707 0100 • Fax: +91 22 2852 8549 • Email: info@orixindia.com • www.orixindia.com • CIN:U74900MH2006PLC 16393

Date: July 01, 2020

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: ORIX19

ISIN of Debts: INE063R07045 and INE063R07052

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: <u>Statement on Investor Complaints for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 of ORIX Leasing</u> & Financial Services India Limited ('the Company')

Pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find below the statement of Investor Complaints of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2020:

Particulars		No. of Complaints
Number of Investor Complaints pending as on April 1, 2020	:	Nil
Number of Investor Complaints received during the quarter (April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020)	•	Nil
Number of Investor Complaints resolved during the quarter (April 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020)	:	Nil
Number of Investor Complaints remaining unresolved as on June 30, 2020	:	Nil

Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,

For ORIX Leasing &Financial Services India Limited

Meeta Sanghvi

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer